
O
F

F
IC

E
 O

F 
1H

E 

N
O

.9
 G

O
U

R
I G

R
A

M
 PA

N
C

H
A

Y
A

T
 

A
t: S

h
y

am
n

p
u

r H
at, P

.0
 Ital, P

.S
. R

alg
an

j, D
ist: U

ttar D
in

ajp
u

r, PIN
- 

7
3

3
1

2
3

, em
all: g

o
u

rl.n
o

9
@

g
m

all.co
m

 

NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER FOR W
ORKS CONTRACT 

N
eane N

a 3
0

 S
eui2023 

Date: 27/01/2023 

NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER 
(eNlLT. NO: 17 et 2022-23, Dt. 27.01202) 

/ 
le

a
d

e
r is v

id
 trom

 the nperienced and reseureeul bidders tor execw
tien ot the w

erk m
entened betow

 in A
nnexure-A

 en Pereentage Rate b
a
s
 

A
nnexure-A

 Estim
ated 

W
ork 

S
ourceo 

E
stm

ated 
E

arnest 
Partieipatien 

N
am

e ef the w
erk 

Site D
etaits 

Required C
redential 

Completlen 
Fund 

A
m

eunt (in R
a
)A

m
e
u

n
t put te 

T
en

d
er (in Rs) eneyln R

s) | C
hargeln R

a
 

Perled 
60%

 credentiel ef estim
ated am

ount 
C

em
m

enity 8ased drinking W
ater at Sevt Land 

ta
l P

S
) at R

al sansad (A
ctivity C

ede 

4005582 

Put te tender in sim
ilar nature of 

cem
pleted w

erk in last 3(three) years| 
prier to the date of lssue of the tender 

ta
l 

PBG 
348445.00 

348445 00 
6970.00 

S00.0 
30 D

ays 

natice 

C
om

m
unaty 8ased D

rinking W
ater at 

rahim
khanda B

aituti near AW
C at 

A
m

ritakhanda 
P86 

348445.00 
348445 00 

6970.00 
500.00 

30 Days 
Am

itakdanda sansad (Acthity C
ode 400558290)| 

2 
In th

e event of e-filling intending bidder m
ay dow

nload the tender docum
ent from

 the w
ebsite h

tp
:/w

b
ten

d
ers gov.in, dir ectty by the help of D

igital S
ignature C

ertificate &
 docum

ented thraugh e-riling 

3 Beth Technical Bid and Financial Bid m
ay be subm

itted enltine coancurrently duly digitaly signed in the W
ebsite http/w

btenders gov in, in as per tim
e schedule stated below

 
4) T

he F
inancial offer of the prospective tenderer w

ill be considered only if the tender qualifies in the technical Bid and the tenderer is found eligible by the T
ender lnviting A

uthority The list of qualifted 

tenderers w
il be displayed in the w

ebsite on the Schedule
Date and Tim

e. 



DIuE 

Particulars Date&Time 

Date of uploading of NleT & Tender Documents(Online)-Publishing Date 28.01.2023 at 2.00 pm 

Documents download/Sale Start date (0nline) 28.01.2023 at 3.00 pm 

Prequalification, Technical and Financial Bid submission starting date (Ontine) 28.01.2023 at 3.00 pm 

Documents download/Sale Closing date (Online) 04.02.2023 at 2.00 pm 

Prequalification, Technical and Financial Bid submission Closing date (Online) 04.02.2023 at 2.00 pm 

Date 
of Opening of PrequalificationProposals&Technical Prapasal (0ntine) 06.02.2023after 3.00 pm 

Date of uploading List of Technically Qualified Bidder 

Date of Opening of Financial Bid(Ontine) 

to be inform later on 

to be inform later on 

Terms&Conditions 
1 Cast of Pariciation Charge lran-retundabie) as mentioned in Anexure-A,is to he submited in favour of the "PRADRAN NO 9 GOURI GP" payable at State Bank of India, Styampur Branch, At Shyampur 
Hat hat Raigan, ttar Dinajpur.West Bengal Account Mumber: T857923614, FSC-SBINO8927, by NEFT/RTCS, Scanned capies of the Deposite Sip /Online Payment Recaipt of the same should be uplaaded as 
Statutory Document/Technical File, failing which the Application will be rejected. 

2 Earnest Money noted against the wark as mentioned in Annexure-A, is to be submited in favaur of the "PRADHAN NO 9 GOURI GP" payable at State Bank of lndia, Shyampur Branch, At Sihyampur Hat, ta 
Raigani, Utar Dinajpur,West Bengal Acount Number. T857923614,IF5C-SINO08927, by NEFTJRTGS, Seanned copies of the Depasite Süip /0nline Payment Receipt of the same should be uploaded as 
Statutory Document/Technical File. 

3. Biders must uplaad sei-atestedphotoceplesof PAN Card Trade RegistratienCertificatellience teurrent year) from lucal bodies a the case may he, Prelessin Tax Enreiment Certfeate wth carent 
Challas, ie (202-29 & PPE, Ilid GST RejistrationCortificatewith latest Return Capy,Last 3 (hree years heame Tax Retura wit Prafit &Les, is (A. 2020-21,20271-22, 202-23, Partnership Desd 
applicable)
4. Bidders must submit Credential in similar nature of work as mentionedin Annexure-A.

5. In case of bid/Tenderemanatingfrom cartilization of bidders, entire tender process will be cancelled 

6. Rate offered by a bidder in a particular Tender shall be treated as final and subsequent negotiationwith that bidder for change in price shall not be allowed. 
7. Successful Bidder(s) will be required to lodge Security deposit (10% of the total value of the work as quoted by him), which will be deducted from the Final Bill made and will be released ofter 6 (Six) months in case of Building, Culvert and Concrete Roads and 3 (Three) months in all other cases. 

8. 6ST,TDS and Labour CESS will be deducted as per existing rates fixed by the respectivedepartmentof the Government
9. Site visit may be done by the Bidders at their own cost. 

10. Erroneousor incompletee-Tender will be summarily rejected without assigningany reason what so ever. 



S
u

c
c
e
ssfu

l B
idder w

itl have to execute 
a form

al co
n

tract o
n

 a N
on-Judicial Stam

p paper w
ithin 7 (Seven) days from

 the receiptof "Letter of Acceptance" w
ith the G

ram
 Panchayat w

h
e
re

 in tn
e 

description, specification, quantity, date of com
pletion of w

ork, other m
andatory conditions and ESMF (Environmental and Social M

anagement Framework) issues shall be detaited. F
ailure to

 execute the 
contract w

ill lead to autom
atic cancellation of the Bid. 

12. Q
uoted rate shall be inclusive of all charges including taxes, royalty, tools charge, transportation etc. com

plete in all respect. 
a Repistered Partnership Deed in case ot partnership firm has to be submitted The campany shallfurish the Article of Asociation and M

emorandum W
nere an individual persen holds a digial certifeat 

h 
w

 
nam

e duly isued to him
 against the campany or the firm of which he happens to be a director or partner, uch individual persan shall where uploading any tender for an behalf f the camganry or 

h
r
 v
a
ra

b
e
ly

 uplaad a copy of registered pow
er of attrn

ey
 show

ing clear authorisation
in his favaur, by the rest of the directar of such com

pany or the partner of such firm
 to uplaad such tender (nn 

statutary document). 
14. 

Joint venture w
ill not be allow

ed. 

5 
Paym

ent w
ill be m

ade as and w
hen fund is available from

 the concerned source ater tlly com
pletion af w

ark No claim
 for R

A
B

il paym
ent w

il be entertained. Ontly Final B
il w

ill e 
paid fur these 

w
ork. C

ontractors a
re

 requested to quote their rate accordingly. 
6. Ouring scrutiny f t cam

es to netice of the tender inviting authority that the credential ar any other paper found incerrect/m
anufactured/fabricated, that bidder wauld not be allowed to participate in the 

tender and the applicatian will be rejectedwithaut any prejudice. Even after isuing of w
ork order a

r during w
ark angaing if the abave m

aters c
a
m

e
 to the natice of the undersigned, the contract i

l
 

cancelled
and athers respective action w

ill be applied. 

T. The Cantractar's respansibility
is ta keep the raad open ta all kind of traffic during the execution of w

ark Mo claim
 w

hatsoever w
ill te entertain for idte labour, establishm

ent cast, hire and labour 
charges of toais and plants and any unw

anted incidence etc. at any circum
stances. 

18. Tim
e is the essence of com

tract. The successtul cantractor m
ust start the w

ork w
ithin seven days from

 the date of signing of agreem
ent/contract, failing w

hich the undersigned m
ay cancel the w

ork 

rd
e
r and cantract and farfeit the earnest m

oney. The w
rk

 shoutd be com
pleted

w
ithin the prescribed

tim
e. No extension of tim

e w
il be allaw

ed except in special cases if it is found that the delay caused 

due to such reasan w
hich is beyand the cantroll af the contractor.

A
 

A
 penaty@

 f 
%

 
(Zere peint e

n
e
 percent) ef the value ef the w

erk m
ay be im

pased e
n

 per day af delay. 
8 

&
 Fduring execation of w

ork it is faund th
at th

e pragress of w
ork is very slow

 and the com
tractor failed to speed up the w

ark e
v

e
n

 after repeated rem
inders and the w

ork is going to be delayed 
unnecess.arily due ta fautt on the part af the catracto

r and/or the quaity of w
ork is not as per the plan and estim

ate and the contractor does nat m
ake required rectfication

after being so instructed, the 
w

ark erder and cantract shall be cancelied,the earnest m
aney shall be forfitted, the contractor m

ay be black listed and claim
 of paym

ent of w
ork already executed before such term

ination,m
ay not be 

cansidered
r 

entertained

8
C

 n c
a
s
e
 af such m

id-term
 term

ination of the w
erk order and contract, the undersigned m

ay also proceed te get the balance w
ork com

pleted
by engaging ather contracting

agencies o
r departm

entaly
Tne ex

ces exgenditure if any, due ta such a steg w
oud be recoverable from

 the unpaid bilis of defauting contractor,if claim
 of such bills has nat been forfitted at the tim

e of term
ination of w

ark order and 

C
antract s 

m
entioned at paint be above 

9 
B

ddersi m
ust have ta subrm

it rate anatysis sf each tem
 of w

ork if the quoted rates are either below
 5%

 or above than the estim
ated

cast, failing w
hich such bid w

ill be rejected.Such bids m
ay also be 

cansidered
s 

null and i
d

 f there is a reasan to beleve that the bidder have form
ed a cartel and rates have been m

anupulated, unbalanced or unreasonable. 

C
antr 

actor#e sund to subm
et faliawing

tesa regort sf m
aterials sam

ple collected
frem

 the site before execution
of w

ork- A) Com
pressive strength of Cem

ent, 8) 6rading of sand (sieve analysis,C) 
trushing strengfh af sta

re
 chigps f asked. 

2 
The an

d
er signed s not b

u
n

d
 to a

rz
p

t the iw
w

est tender rate and reserves the right te accept or rejectany or a
l tenders, as the case m

ay be w
ithout assigninig any reasen w

hatsoever.

PIodban 
0M S

o
u

ri GATPPeteratyat
S

h
v

a
m

a
u

r 
ltal. U

ID
in

a
jp

u
r



Date 27/020 

terw and takie 

8 Ragan pme Bck 

lendr ee www wtnders gavi 

dtan 

Sthyampur hal, knajpur 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

